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PhD Workshop in Economics of Innovation, Complexity and Knowledge

Program

12-13th December 2024



12th December 2024

9:30 – 9:45 REGISTRATION AND RECEPTION

9:45 – 10:00 OPENING REMARKS
Cristiano Antonelli (University of Turin)

10:00 – 11:00 KEYNOTE SPEECH
Hannah Hottenrott (Technical University of Munich & ZEW
Mannheim)

Understanding the Link between Local Business Networks and New
Firm Formation

11:00 – 11:30 COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 1

CHAIR: ELIANA DIODATI

11:30 – 12:10 Norah Kennis (KU Leuven)
The impact of Governmental and Private Venture Capital
on Corporate Innovation

DISCUSSANT: Hanna Hottenrott (Technical University of
Munich & ZEWMannheim)

12:10 – 12:50 Zenne Hellinga (Utrecht University)
A Novel Dataset for Historical Innovation Studies:
Linking USPTO Patents and US Census Data from 1840 to 1950

DISCUSSANT: Martina Iori (Sant'Anna)

13:00 – 14:00 LUNCH BREAK



14:00 – 15:00 KEYNOTE SPEECH

JohnWalsh (Georgia Institute of Technology)

Allocation and Innovation in the AI Economy: Revisiting Old
Debates

SESSION 2

CHAIR: VINCENZONAVARINO

15:00 – 15:40 Pierre Boutros (Université Côte d'Azur)
Does Training in AI Affect PhD Students’ Careers? Evidence
from France

DISCUSSANT: Gabriele Pellegrino (Catholic University of
Milan)

15:40 – 16:20 Ivan Napoli (Catholic University of Milan)
“Chat-PhD”: The Role of LLMs in Shaping the Research Practices
and Productivity of Young Scholars

DISCUSSANT: Aldo Geuna (University of Turin)

16:20 – 16:50 COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 3

CHAIR: GIACOMOGALLEGATI

16:50 – 17:30 Satyaki Chakravarty (Catholic University of Milan)
Drug Accessibility in the European Union: Evidence from
Supplementary Protection Certificates

DISCUSSANT:Gianluca Orsatti (University of Turin)



17:30 – 18:10 Quinten DeWettinck (KU Leuven)
Identifying Sustainable Diversification Strategies Using
Economic Complexity Theory

DISCUSSANT: Fabrizio Fusillo (University of Turin)

20:00 SOCIALDINNER@ ALDENTE TRATTORIA

Via delle Orfane, 19/G, 10122 Torino TO

https://goo.gl/maps/jk8iFkD2SBUQahws8

13th December 2023

10:00 – 11:00 KEYNOTE SPEECH

Andrea Morrison (University of Pavia)

Why Shutting the Doors to Immigration is Bad for Innovation:
Lessons from the Age of Mass Migration in the US

11:00 – 11:30 COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 4

CHAIR: STELLA LAURO

11:30 – 12:10 Yifan Tian (Bocconi University)
Involuntary Mobility and Working Productivity: Evidence
from the Massive Layoffs in the United States

DISCUSSANT: Andrea Morrison (University of Pavia)

12:10 – 12:50 Lou Zaccaron (University of Bordeaux)
Is Corporate Science Declining in Europe? New Evidence Based
on R&D-intensive Companies

DISCUSSANT: John P. Walsh (Georgia Institute of Technology)



12:50 – 13:50 LUNCH BREAK

SESSION 5

CHAIR: FEDERICOMUSU

13:50 – 14:30 Elisa Rodepeter (ZEW - Leibniz Centre for European Economic
Research)
Judged by Their Covers? Visibility Bias in the Financing of
Green Start-ups

DISCUSSANT: Alessandra Scandura (University of Turin)

14:30 – 15:10 Camilla Pelosi (Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne)
The Impact of Extreme Weather Events on Adaptive Production
Networks

DISCUSSANT: Magda Fontana (University of Turin)

15:10 – 15:40 COFFEE BREAK

SESSION6

CHAIR: ELIANADIODATI

15:40 – 16:20 PhilippWaehler (Warwick Business School, University of Warwick)
Citations in 280 Characters: Is Social Media Presence Worth it
for Top Journals

DISCUSSANT: Daniel Fernando de Souza (Polytechnic University
of Milan)

16:20 – 17:00 Lorenzo Palladini (Stockholm School of Economics)
Corporate open science and CEOs' pre-career exposure to
Confucian values

DISCUSSANT: MASSIMILIANO CODA ZABETTA (University of Turin)



Speaking Time: Presenters have 30 minutes, discussants and Q&A 10 minutes.

Local Organising Committee:

● Eliana Diodati
● Giacomo Gallegati
● Stella Lauro
● Federico Musu
● Vincenzo Navarino

PARTICIPANTS LIST

First Name Last Name Affiliation

Cristiano Antonelli University of Turin

Pierre Boutros Université Côte d'Azur

Satyaki Chakravarty Catholic University of Milan

Massimiliano Coda Zabetta University of Turin

Quinten De Wettinck Katholieke Universiteit Leuven

Eliana Diodati University of Turin & CCA

Magda Fontana University of Turin

Fabrizio Fusillo University of Turin

Giacomo Gallegati University of Turin & CCA

Aldo Geuna University of Turin

Zenne Hellinga Utrecht University

Hanna Hottenrott Technical University of Munich & ZEWMannheim

Martina Iori Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna Pisa

Norah Kennis Katholieke Universiteit Leuven



Stella Lauro University of Turin & CCA

Andrea Morrison University of Pavia

Federico Musu University of Turin & CCA

Ivan Napoli Catholic University of Milan

Vincenzo Navarino University of Turin & CCA

Gianluca Orsatti University of Turin

Lorenzo Palladini Stockholm School of Economics

Gabriele Pellegrino Catholic University of Milan

Camilla Pelosi Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne

Guido Pialli University College London

Elisa Rodepeter ZEW – Leibniz Centre for European Economic Research

Alessandra Scandura University of Turin

Fazli Shermatov University of Turin & CCA

Daniel Souza Polytechnic University of Milan

Yifan Tian Bocconi University

Philipp Lucas Waehler University of Warwick

John Walsh Georgia Institute of Technology

Lou Zaccaron University of Bordeaux



Workshop Venue: Collegio Carlo Alberto, Piazza Vincenzo Arbarello, 8, 10122 Turin

Local contact: +39 342 0456729 (Eliana) or +39 347 0356266 (Stella)


